From,

Vishnu Pratap Singh, H. J. S. Additional Principal Judge,

Family Court, Deoria

To,

The Registrar (Judicial) (Services),
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through,

The Principal Judge

Family Court, Deoria

Sub: Submission of consent/application for the post of Special Secretary & Additional L. R. (Judicial Department), Government of U. P., Lucknow.

Sir,

Most respectfully, with reference to letter no. C- 1187/CF (B)/ 2020: Dated: Allahabad: November 09, 2020 of the Hon'ble High Court, it is submitted that I am willing to work on the post of Special Secretary & Additional L. R. ( Judicial Department), Government of U. P., Lucknow on deputation basis. Bio-data, as required by the Hon'ble Court is annexed herewith.

Kindly place my application before for the Hon'ble Court for kind consideration.

With regards.

Yours faithfully

(Vishnu Pratap Singh)

ID No.: UP1678

Date: 19-11-2020

Enclosures: As above.

कार्यालय प्रधान न्यायाधीश देवरिया पत्रांक अस्मितिकाती १ । । देवरिया

> प्रयान न्याबाधीश परिवार न्याय। ४४ देवरिया

## **PROFORMA**

1. Name of the Officer

: VISHNU PRATAP SINGH

2. Father's Name

: Jagdamba Singh

3. Date of Birth

: 02-08-1983

4. Home Town with address

: District - Gonda, Village- Duda, Police Station- Colonelganj, Gonda, U. P.

5. Qualification

: LL. B. (Hons.), LL. M.

6. Designation with present place of posting : Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Deoria

7. Basic Pay (At present)

: 56,470/-

8. Date of appointment/ promotion in U. P. Higher Judicial Services/ U. P. Nyayik Sewa

: Date of appointment in U. P. Nyayik Sewa- 15-5-2009

Date of promotion in H.J.S. Cadre- 20-08-2019

9. Previous deputation, if any

: No

10. Name of the deputation post

: Special Secretary & Additional L. R. (Judicial Department), Government of U. P., Lucknow.

Date: 19-11-2020

(Signature of the Officer.)